

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5513/2007

DEEP CHAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5514 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.5514/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.5513/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there is a common respondent in both the matters. Hence, copy of SLP(CIVIL) No.5513/2007 be served on the learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.5514/2007.

Item No.38

-2-

Proof of service be filed within two weeks.

List again on 12.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5513/2007

DEEP CHAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5514 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.5514/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.5513/2007

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that there is a common respondent in both the matters. Hence, copy of SLP(CIVIL) No.5513/2007 be served on the learned

counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.5514/2007.

Item No.38

-2-

Proof of service be filed within two weeks.

List again on 12.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd