

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5513/2007

DEEP CHAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5514 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.5514/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.5513/2007

The learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)

No.5514/2007 to file vakalatnama in SLP(C) No.5513/2007.

Item No.31

-2-

Petitioner also to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the respondent in a week and respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd