

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5513/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RFA No. 14/1995

DEEP CHAND (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5514 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010

These Petitions weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt request made by learned Addl. Solicitor General
appearing for the respondent, list these matters in the
next week.(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master